Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
II .		lria, VA 22313-1450			Atto	rncy Docket No.	<u>133824</u>		
Ple	ase r	ecord the attached document.							
То	al nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document:	2	_				
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and add	ress of receiving p	party:		
	В.	[1] Kazuhiro YUASA [2] Yasuhiro MEGAWA Additional name(s) of conveying pa			14-1, \$	OTOKANDA DA-KU, TO	I ELECTRIC INC. A 4-CHOME KYO 101-8980		
			′es ⊠ No		JALAN	•			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		₿.	Additional nar	nc(s) & address(e □Yes			
	Ø	Assignment	erger				3		
		Security Agreement CF	lange of Nume						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: [1] and [2]: Oc	tober 12, 2007						
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/885.	<u>869</u>	₿.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	C.	C. Title of Application: MANUFACTURING METHOD OF A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, AND SUBSTRATE PROCESSING APPARATUS							
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom corre- cerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6.	Total number of	applications and	patents involved: <u>I</u>		
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff		7.			ount No. 15-0461 the total tount of \$40.00.		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandría, VA 22320-4 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overp account number		any underpayment to deposit		
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is	true and			a true copy of the original		
		es A. Onff Registration No. 27,075 on L. Webb Registration No. 56,930			Date: <u>October</u>	29, 2007			

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazubiro YUASA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)							
		paid to set ove	(4)						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	e of (9) <u>HITACHI KOKUSAI ELECTRIC IN</u> C.							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce								
	Vasifinte		(10) 14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8980, Јарап						
/14 >		invent contine extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	MANUFACTURING ME	THOD OF A SEMICONDUCTOR DE	VICE,				
	such as Title, Case		AND SUBSTRATE PRO	CESSING APPARATUS					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	(Attorney Docket No. 133824						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State								
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	n date herewith or	.,	omite diameter				
(12)	Signing of	(12)							
	Application	ÓΠ		<u> </u>					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbo	U.S. application Serial	11/885,869					
	Identification for filed applications	filed		October 29, 2007	<u> </u>				
claims o reexamii Patents (full right and agre	gate in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	or obtaining the sto executes to perform the states or ized States and the states are the states and the states are the states	age cvidence and going forward varies all papers and documents a centro for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assistance, and his heirs, successors, as the firm of Other & Republication of of Other & Other & Republication of Other & Ot	section with any interference which may be polication based thereon, for the invention with such interference, and perform any act which may be necessared Property or similar agreements, have be necessary to obtain, maintain or courte U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it genee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are cuted, and will not execute, any agreement signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trade utes of the United States Patent and Trade	i, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters nd covenants that he has its in conflict herewith,				
ecordati	on or and document.				mark Office for				
. .				pposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date _	October 12, 2007		-	Thazurino Ayuasa	(SEAL)				
	October 12, 200			Yasuhiro Megawa	(SEAL)				
Date _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	_ _	(SEAL)				
)ate _					(SEAL)				
)atc _			-	<u>_</u>	(SEAL)				
ate _					(SEAL)				
ate _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Patc _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
neither.	This assignment should prefe , then it should be signed be-	erably be s fore at leas	rigned before: (a) a Notary Pub at two witnesses who also sign	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.				
ate			•						
ate _									
-1774	 -		Witness	—————PA	F ENT —				

RECORDED: 10/29/2007 REEL: 02

REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0545